Attorney at Law 501 Goodlette Road North

Sulte D.306 Naples, Florida 34102 Telephone 941,435,9399 Fax 941,434,7613

September 26, 1996

Department of State **Division of Corporations** 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Via Overnight Courier

Basye & Courtney Investments LLC

Dear Madam or Sir:

Please find enclosed the following: 1) an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization; 2) a Certificate of Designation of Registered Office and Registered Agent; 3) an Affidavit of Membership and Contributions; and 4) a check for \$337.50, which includes \$52.50 for a certified copy of a certificate of status. Please send the certificate of status to the address above. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Re:

Michael J. McAliney

1127 W96-20986

Michael J. McAliney
Attorney at Law
501 Goodlette Road North
Suite D-306
Naples, Florida 34102
Telephone 941.435.9399 Fax 941,434,7613

October 7, 1996

Mis. Brenda Baker Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Basye & Courtney Investments LLC (Ref. Number W96000020986)

Dear Ms. Baker;

Enclosed are the documents organizing Basye & Courtney Investments LLC that were returned to me. I have indicated the two pages of the Affidavit of Membership and Contributions with post-it notes. If you have any questions, please call me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Michael J. McAliney



Octobor 4, 1996

MICHAEL J. MCALINEY, ATTORNEY AT LAW 501 GOODLETTE ROAD NORTH SUITE D-306 NAPLES. FL 34102

SUBJECT: SASYE & COURTNEY INVESTMENTS LLC Ref. Number: W96000020986

We have received your document for BASYE & COURTNEY INVESTMENTS LLC and check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6925.

Brenda Baker Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00045405

Articles of Organization for Basyc & Courtney Investments LLC

96 OCT - I PH 2: 00
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Article I. Name

The name of the limited liability company is Basye & Courtney Investments LLC.

Article II. Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 501 Goodlette Road North, Suite D-306, Naples, Florida, 34102.

Article III. Duration

The period of duration for the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

Article IV. Management

The limited liability company is to be managed by the members, and the name and address of the managing member is: Doyne S. Basye, P.O. Box 2117, Naples, Florida, 34102.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of a member has executed these Articles of Organization on September 27, 1996.

Michael J. McAliney

Description of Property to be Contributed

Property to be Contributed	Agreed Value
1) Condominium in Indian Wolls, California	\$150,000.00
2) Commercial office building in Lee County, Florida	\$750,000.00
3) Residential rental property in Collier County, Florida	\$600,000.00

Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

The undersigned member of Basyo & Courtney Investments LLC deposes and says:

- 1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members;
- 2) the total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$200,000,00;
- the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members is \$1,500,000.00, a description of which is attached and made a part hereto;
- 4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members is \$1,800,000.00. This total includes the amounts listed in 2 and 3 above.

Doyne S. Basye - Member

In accordance with section 608.403(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Certificate of Designation of Registered Office and Registered Agent

Pursuant to the provisions of section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement designating the registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Basye & Courtney Investments LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office is 501 Goodlette Road North, Suite D-306, Naples, Florida, 34102.
- 3. The name of the registered agent at the registered office is Michael J. McAliney.

9-27-96 Date

Basye & Courtney Investments LLC
By: Dovne S. Basye - Member

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date 4/2

Date

Michael J. McAlinev

FILED

96 OCT - FIN 2: 00

SECREVINE OF FLORIDA